o ° 200-411 Richmond Street E, Toronto, ON M5A 355
Ca | aCI a ™ (416) 4949224 & (416) 967-6320
The Canadian Association of Lassociation canadienne des info@caﬂi.com WWW.CEfii.COm

Financial Institutions in Insurance institutions financiéres en assurance

Agenda Item 4(g)
April 4/23 Board Meeting

Planned Timing of and Approach to
CAFIl Western Canada Insurance Regulators and Policy-Makers Visits Tour in Spring 2023; and
CAFII Atlantic Canada Insurance Regulators and Policy-Makers Visits Tour in Fall 2023

Western Canada Tour: Spring 2023

British Columbia and Alberta
e Wednesday, May 24/23;

e Thursday, May 25/23; and
e morning of Friday, May 26/23 (if needed)

Saskatchewan and Manitoba
e Wednesday, May 31/23;

e Thursday, June 1/23; and
e morning of Friday, June 2/23 (if needed)

Atlantic Canada Tour: Fall 2023

New Brunswick and Prince Edward Island
e Thursday, September 21/23; and

e Friday, September 22/23

Nova Scotia and Newfoundland and Labrador
e Wednesday, September 27/23; and

e Thursday, Thursday, September 28/23
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